# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM717385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2021	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InSync Healthcare Solutions, LLC		03/28/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QF Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	315 Deaderick St
Internal Address:	Ste. 2300
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37238
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3796543	INSYNC	
Registration Number:	5360885	INSYNC HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-862-1089

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com **Correspondent Name:** Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell

Address Line 1: 100 Light Street, 19th Floor Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Billig
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Billig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment\_InSync\_fully executed#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment InSync fully executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0809**

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **InSync Healthcare Solutions**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 8408 Benjamin Road, Tampa, Florida 33634 ("Assignor") has adopted, owned and used the trademarks and trade names (whether registered, applied for, or used under common law) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **QF Holdings, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 315 Deaderick St., Ste. 2300, Nashville, Tennessee 37238 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks for the purpose of providing products and/or services under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby memorializes and assigns unto ASSIGNEE, *nunc pro tunc* as of December 15, 2021, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks lister on Schedule A, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
InSync Healthcare Solutions, LLC	QF Holdings, Inc.
By: TD802599FC2B43C	By: Jeremy Landa  2FE7B553A08240D
Title: _ C	Title: CFO
Date: 3/28/2022	Date: 3/28/2022

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	COUNTRY/JURISDICTION	Application No.	Registration No.
INSYNC	US	77/550,928	3,796,543
INSYNC HEALTHCARE	US	87/163,765	5,360,885
SOLUTIONS			

4859-5052-5199v2 2919774-000055 02/17/2022

**RECORDED: 03/29/2022** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0811